EMI Cores
ESD-FPL Series Solid Cores for Flat Cables
for High Frequency (Bare)
Benefits
• NiZn	≤	300	MHz	(FM	band	range)	options	available
• Solid construction
• Wide	range	of	products	available
• Thin	and	minimal	gap	solutions	available

Thickness 3.0 – 15.0 mm
Type Bare
Material NiZn 700L
Table 1A – Ratings & Part Number Reference
1 Frequency range is for reference only. Please test with actual device before use.
* Other sizes available on request. Please contact KEMET.
Part
Number
Dimensions (mm) Weight
Applicable
Cable Shape Remarks
Frequency
Range1 Material
A B C D E (g) ≤ 300 MHz
(FM band range) MnZN NiZn
ESD-FPL-14.5-3 14.5 ±0.5 11.0 ±0.7 2.75 ±0.3 3.0 ±0.3 0.80 ±0.15 3.80 FPC, FFC Figure	3 Thin	type X – 700L
ESD-FPL-14.5-5 14.5 ±0.7 11.0 ±0.8 2.75 ±0.4 5.0 ±0.5 0.80 ±0.30 3.90 FPC, FFC Figure	3 Thin	type X – 700L
ESD-FPL-14.5-8 14.5 ±0.7 11.0 ±0.8 2.75 ±0.4 8.0 ±0.5 0.80 ±0.30 4.20 FPC, FFC Figure	3 Thin	type X – 700L
ESD-FPL-14.5-10 14.5 ±0.6 11.0 ±0.8 2.75 ±0.4 10.0 ±0.5 0.80 ±0.20 4.20 FPC, FFC Figure	3 Thin	type X – 700L
ESD-FPL-16-12 16.0 ±0.5 11.5 ±0.3 4.5 ±0.3 12.0 ±0.4 0.85 ±0.15 3.40 8 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-18-8 18.0 ±1.0 14.0 ±0.6 5.0 ±0.4 8.0 ±0.5 1.00 ±0.20 2.90 10 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-18-12 18.0 ±0.7 14.0 ±0.5 5.0 ±0.3 12.0 ±0.3 1.00 ±0.15 8.20 FPC, FFC Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-18.7-3 18.7 ±0.6 15.0 ±0.6 2.75 ±0.4 3.0 ±0.5 0.70 ±0.20 3.40 FPC, FFC Figure	3 Thin	type X – 700L
ESD-FPL-18.7-12 18.7 ±0.6 15.0 ±0.6 2.75 ±0.4 12.0 ±0.5 0.70 ±0.20 6.00 FPC, FFC Figure	3 Thin	type X – 700L
ESD-FPL-21-8 21.0 ±0.8 17.0 ±0.7 5.0 ±0.3 8.0 ±0.3 0.80 ±0.30 3.50 FPC, FFC Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-13 23.8 ±0.7 18.8 ±0.5 6.3 ±0.5 15.0 ±0.6 1.10 ±0.50 9.30 13 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-24.5-8 24.5 ±1.0 20.0 ±0.8 4.5 ±0.5 8.0 ±0.5 0.90 ±0.20 6.60 FPC, FFC Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-25-12 25.0 ±0.9 21.0 ±0.8 5.0 ±0.5 12.0 ±0.6 0.85 ±0.35 5.70 16 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-27-8 27.0 ±1.0 22.0 ±0.7 6.5 ±0.3 8.0 ±0.2 1.30 ±0.15 8.40 16 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-7 28.0 ±0.6 23.5 ±0.5 7.7 ±0.3 7.0 ±0.6 1.50 ±0.25 5.80 16 Core Figure	2 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-15 28.0 ±0.5 23.0 ±0.4 7.7 ±0.3 14.6 ±0.4 1.50 ±0.20 12.40 16 Core Figure	2 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-28-10 28.0 ±1.0 24.0 ±0.8 5.0 ±0.5 10.0 ±0.5 0.80	+0.50,-0.30 7.20 FPC, FFC Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-32-8 32.0 ±1.0 28.0 ±0.7 5.0 ±0.3 8.0 ±0.3 0.80 ±0.15 5.40 FPC, FFC Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-32-12 32.0 ±1.0 28.0 ±0.7 5.0 ±0.3 12.0 ±0.3 0.80 ±0.15 7.40 FPC, FFC Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-20-12 33.2 ±1.0 27.0 ±1.0 8.0 ±0.6 12.0 ±0.6 1.50 ±0.60 12.20 20 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
Part
Number
A B C D E (g) Applicable
Cable Shape Remarks
≤ 300 MHz
(FM band range) MnZn NiZn
Dimensions Weight Frequency Range1 Material
EMI Core – ESD-FPL Series Solid Cores for Flat Cables for High Frequency (Bare)
Table 1A – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.
1 Frequency range is for reference only. Please test with actual device before use.
* Other sizes available on request. Please contact KEMET.
Table 1B – Not for New Design Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part
Number
Dimensions (mm)
Applicable
Cable Shape Remarks
A B C D E
ESD-FPL-18-6 18.0 14.0 5.00 6 1.00 FPC, FFC Figure	3
ESD-FPL-18.7-7 18.7 15.0 2.75 7 0.70 FPC, FFC Figure	3 Thin	type
ESD-FPL-18.7-10 18.7 15.0 2.75 10 0.70 FPC, FFC Figure	3 Thin	type
ESD-FPL-18.7-12 18.7 15.0 2.75 12 0.70 FPC, FFC Figure	3 Thin	type
ESD-FPL-21.5-8 21.5 16.5 6.50 8 1.30 12 Core Figure	3
ESD-FPL-23.8-7 23.8 18.8 6.30 7 1.10 12 Core Figure	3
ESD-FPL-24-8 24.0 19.0 6.50 8 1.30 14 Core Figure	3
ESD-FPL-24.5-6 24.5 20.0 4.50 6 0.90 FPC, FFC Figure	3
ESD-FPL-31-9 31.0 27.0 5.00 9 0.55 FPC Figure	3 Minimal	gap	type
ESD-FPL-31-12 31.0 27.0 5.00 12 0.55 FPC Figure	3 Minimal	gap	type
ESD-FPL-33.5-10 33.5 27.5 6.50 10 1.30 20 Core Figure	3
ESD-FPL-33.5-12 33.5 27.5 6.50 12 1.30 20 Core Figure	3
ESD-FPL-35-5 35.0 30.0 8.00 5 1.30 22 Core Figure	3
Part
Number
A B C D E Applicable
Cable Shape Remarks
Dimensions
Part
Number
Dimensions (mm) Weight
Applicable
Cable Shape Remarks
Frequency
Range1 Material
A B C D E (g) ≤ 300 MHz
(FM band range) MnZN NiZn
ESD-FPL-20-15 33.2 ±0.8 27.0 ±0.8 8.0 ±0.5 15.0 ±0.4 1.50 ±0.50 15.40 20 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-33.5-8 33.5 ±1.0 27.5 ±0.8 6.5 ±0.5 8.0 ±0.4 1.50 ±0.40 7.00 20 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-34-15 34.0 ±1.0 30.0 ±0.7 6.0 ±0.3 15.0 ±0.3 0.80 ±0.15 12.60 FPC, FFC Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-35-8 35.0 ±1.5 30.0 ±1.0 8.0 ±0.5 8.0 ±0.8 1.30 ±0.35 8.40 22 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-16 37.0 ±0.8 25.4 ±0.8 12.0 ±0.4 12.7 ±0.4 1.90 ±0.20 24.90 16 Core Figure	1 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-38-12 38.0 ±1.2 34.0 ±0.8 5.0 ±0.5 12.0 ±0.5 0.80 ±0.30 8.80 FPC, FFC Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-38.5-8 38.5 ±1.2 35.0 ±0.8 4.0 ±0.5 8.0 ±0.5 0.80 ±0.25 7.50 FPC, FFC Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-38.5-12 38.5 ±1.2 35.0 ±0.8 4.0 ±0.5 12.0 ±0.6 0.80 ±0.30 8.50 FPC, FFC Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-40-10 40.0 ±1.5 34.8 ±1.0 6.5 ±0.5 10.0 ±0.5 1.30 ±0.30 8.00 26 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-40-12 40.0 ±1.5 34.8 ±1.5 6.5 ±0.5 12.0 ±0.8 1.30 ±0.55 6.90 26 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-40-15 40.0 ±1.0 34.8 ±1.0 6.5 ±0.5 15.0 ±0.6 1.30 ±0.25 7.70 26 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-26 41.2 ±1.0 35.0 ±1.0 7.7 ±0.6 15.0 ±0.4 1.50 ±0.40 18.20 26 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-45.2-8 45.2 ±1.2 40.0 ±1.0 6.5 ±0.5 8.0 ±0.5 1.30 ±0.30 8.50 30 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-45-12 45.2 ±1.0 40.0 ±1.0 6.5 ±0.6 12.0 ±0.6 1.50 ±0.40 13.70 30 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-49.6-12 49.6 ±1.2 44.5 ±1.0 6.5 ±0.7 12.0 ±0.5 1.30 ±0.40 8.50 32 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-57.6-12 57.6 ±1.2 52.0 ±1.0 6.5 ±0.8 12.0 ±0.7 1.30 ±0.70 8.80 40 Core Figure	3 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-34 60.0 ±0.8 48.5 ±0.8 12.0 ±0.8 12.7 ±0.5 2.20 ±0.30 37.70 34 Core Figure	1 X – 700L
ESD-FPL-50 80.0 ±1.0 68.6 ±1.0 12.0 ±0.8 12.7 ±0.5 1.90 ±0.30 51.20 50 Core Figure	1 X – 700L
Part
Number
A B C D E (g) Applicable
Cable Shape Remarks